Minnesota law.
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CHAPTER 20. • S.K.NO. sw.

An act to amend sections two hundred and five, two ^ScS" $% • o
hundred and six, two hundred and seven and two hun- MG.S.WTS.
dred and eight of title three of chapter thirty-four of
the general statutes of one thousand eight hundred
and seventy-eight, relating to corporations.

Be it enacted by the legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. That sections two hundred and five, two
hundred and six, two hundred and seven, and two
hundred and eight of title three of chapter thirty-four,
of the general statutes of one thousand eight hundred
and seventy-eight be amended so as to read as follows.

Sec. 205. That any subordinate lodge of the Ancient incorporation
Order of United \Yorkmen, or any camp of Modern andA\v<>od'.nen.
Woodmen of America, instituted in this state, under the
authority of the grand lodge of the state, or the su-
preme lodge of the United States, or the head camp of
this state or of any other state having jurisdiction over
the order in this state, may become incorporated in the
manner provided herein.

Sec. 206. Such subordinate lodge, or grand lodge,
or such subordinate camp, or head camp, shall cause to
be prepared a certificate which shall contain:

First—The charter name and number of such lodge Articles—what
to contain.or camp.

Second—The time when, and the authority b3r which
such lodge or camp was instituted.

Third—The name of the charter members of such
lodge or camp.

Fourth—The location of such lodge or camp.
Fifth—The names of the elective officers of such

lodge or camp who hold said offices at thetimeof incor-
poration—such certificate shall be under the seal of such
lodge or camp and shall be signed by the said elective
officers, and shall be recorded m the office of the register
of deeds of the county where such lodge or camp is
located and meeting at the time of such incorporation.

Sec, 207. Upon filing such certificate in the office FIHDK.
of such register of deeds such lodge or camp shall be-
come a body corporate, under its charter name and
number, and shall have power to sue and be sued, by its
corporate name, and in such name to acquire or receive
by purchase, gift, grant or bequest, any property, real,
personal or mixed, and the same to hold, transfer, sell,
mortgage, convey, loan, let or otherwise use in accord-
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ance with the laws and usages of such orders respec-
tively, and the laws of this state.

Sec. 208. The seal of such lodge or camp shall be
its corporate seal, and shall be attached to all convey-
ances of real property. Such conveyances shall be
signed by the chief officer of such lodge or camp, and
by the secretary or recording officer thereof.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 25, 1895.

CHAPTER 21.

section four hundred and sixteen
o.s. "fre. (416) of chapter thirty-lour (34) of "General Statutes

one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (187S),"
providing for the continuance of corporations for cer-
tain purposes.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-

sota :

SECTION 1. That section four hundred and sixteen
(416) of chapter thirty-four (34) of general statutes one
thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) be
amended bv adding thereto the following proviso, viz:

corporateiu<» Provided, that in all cases \vhere corporations have
•« tended, heretofore been created exclusively for the purpose of

owning, improving, selling and dealing in lands in this
state, whose articles of incorporation provided for a five
years' duration onry, which period has expired by lim-
itation, but the affairs of the corporation have not yet
been wound up, and there is still some realestatestand-
ing in the name of such corporation, and some debts
unpaid, the said corporation may, for the sole purpose
of winding up its affairs, and disposing of such property,
paying such debts, and dividing their capital stock, con-
tinue to exist for the period of six months after the pas-
sage of this act.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 13, 1895.


